

NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON Governor Betty Rivera Cabinet Secretary

February 12, 2002

Lori Wrotenbery Director Oil Conservation Division

Richardson Operating Company 3100 La Plata Highway Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Mr. John Whisler

Re: Amendment of Order No. SWD-753 Salty Dog Well No. 1 Lot 2, Section 1, T-29N, R-15W, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Whisler:

Reference is made to your letter dated February 12, 2002, whereby you requested an amendment to Division Order No. SWD-753 to increase the surface injection pressure on the Salty Dog Well No. 1. This request is based upon your statement that the well was perforated from a depth of 3,088 feet to 3,220 feet. Division Order No. SWD-753 limited the surface injection pressure on the well to 405 psi based upon the original application that stated the well would be perforated from a depth of 2,023 feet to 3,300 feet.

For the reason outlined above, the maximum surface injection pressure for the Salty Dog Well No. 1 is hereby increased to 618 psi.

Sincerely. when bey by De

Lori Wrotenbery Director

Xc: OCD-Aztec File-SWD-753



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON Governor Betty Rivera Cabinet Secretary Lori Wrotenbery Director Oil Conservation Division

February 26, 2002

Richardson Operating Company 1700 Lincoln Suite 1700 Denver, Colorado 80203

Attn: Mr. John Whisler

Re: Injection Pressure Increase Salty Dog Well No. 1 San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Whisler:

Reference is made to your request dated February 18, 2002, to increase the surface injection pressure on the above referenced well. This request is based on a step rate test conducted on the well on February 18, 2002. The results of the test have been reviewed by my staff and we feel an increase in injection pressure on this well is justified at this time.

You are therefore authorized to increase the surface injection pressure on the following well:

Well and Location	Maximum Surface Injection Pressure						
Salty Dog Well No. 1	1472 PSIG						
Located in Lot 2, Section 1, Township 29 North, Range 15 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.							

The Division Director may rescind this injection pressure increase if it becomes apparent that the injected water is not being confined to the injection zone or is endangering any fresh water aquifers.

Injection Pressure Increase Richardson Operating Company Salty Dog Well No. 1 Page 2

•

Sincerely,

houlchotombery by De

Lori Wrotenbery Director

•

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec Files: <u>SWD-753</u>; PSI-X, 2002

3100 LaPlata Highway Farmington New Mexico 87401

Richardson Operating Company

Phone 505-564-3100 Fax 505-564-3109

February 12, 2002

155

Oil Conservation Division Aztec, NM 87410

Re: Salty Dog # 1

The Salty Dog # 1 was originally perforated 3088-3144, 3204-3220. ROPCO failed to fill out a comp. report. It was brought to my attention and I submitted a comp. report. I filled out the comp. report from a procedure in the file. That procedure had never been performed. I'm now submitting a amended comp. report with the correct perf.

Thank you,

John Where is

John Whisler Operational Manager

b 12 02 1	l:1/a	RICHHRI	ISON OIL			505-5	664-3	i 09		
02/12/02	11:08	3 303 830 80	09	RICHARDS	SON OPER	. →→→ FA	RMINGT	ON OFF.	Ø 001/00	
un 3160-4 uly 1992) UNITED STATES			SUBMIT IN	SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137			
וח	FPARTME	NT OF THE I	NTERIOR			untions on			ry 28, 1995	
					71	verne side) S. Li	S. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEALAL NO.			
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT							6 IT ENDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR THUE NAME			
WELL CO	MPLETIO	OR RECOM	PLETION R	EPORT A	ND LOG	}* ^ ° "	" ENDIAN, ALI	(AT) NEE ON, T	KING INVINT:	
TYPE OF WELL:		ORL OAS WELL WELL	DRY] OtherS	alt Water Dis	posal 7. U	MI ATREEM	ENTNAMP		
WELL X OVER EN BACK RESVE. OVIG						I. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.				
NAME OF OPERATOR		······································						alty Dog	SWD	
		Richardson Operat	ting Company			9. A	PIWEIJ.NO	3	0-045-29946	
2. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO 1700 Lincola, Suite 1700, Denver, CO 80203 303-830-8000						10. F	10. FEELD AND POOL OR WILDCAT			
LOCATION OF WELL /	pper incution clearly	cent in accordance with pay Si	late roge increases)"				B)	anco Mc		
Al autor 12	00' FNL, 138	V FEL					FC, T, K., M. M AREA	UR DURK /	viciaun f£f	
All yap prod interval mys	arted ballow	same					See	o. 1 , T29	N-RISW	
At soul depth SRITH C			IA. PERMIT NO	DATE	MALIND		ARISH	p	D. STATE	
							<u>San Ju</u>		NM	
	DATE TO REACTOR	1	MPL. (Analy in prod.) 10/27/99	IN FLEV	-	79, kt, GR, ETC.)* 291*	•	19. BLEN	S291'	
9/2/99	9/15/99	BACKTO, MO & IVD	10/2/199	PLE COMPL	21 INTERVAL		ANY TOOLS		CABLE FOOLS	
3420'			HOW MA		DBLURG	BY I	х	ł		
TYPE ELECTRIC AND O			4', 3204'-3220' N						IS WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE <u>NO</u> WELL CORED NO	
		Compensated Net	CASING RECORD		set in well)				110	
CAUNU SUZE/GRADE	WENCHT, I	and the second division of the second divisio	TH SET (MD)	HULE STE		P CPMENT, CEM	the second s	ORD	AMOUNTFULLED	
7 - 5/8"	26.4	in the second	225'	9 - 7/8" 6 - 3/4"		90 sx (112 185 sx (38	the second s	{	surface	
5 - 1/2"	15.:	·	3384'				x (118 cuft.)		3001600	
	+			_	1					
		LINER RECORD			30.			SING RECO		
SIZE.	TOP (NED)	BOTTOM (MD)	SACKS CEMENT	SCREEN (M		31/8"	DEPTH SET 2100	_	PACKER SET (MD) 2100'	
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
31. PERFORATION RECORD (Internal side and number)				32.	32 ACID, SHOT, FRAN DEPTH BITERVAL (MD)			ACTURE, COMENT BOUTER, ETC. AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED		
3088-3114					3088'-3220'		10,000 Gal 7 1/2% HCL			
204'-3220'										
										
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			RODUCTION		<u></u>				
ATE FELST PRODUCTION	PRO	DUCTION METHOD (Mining					W		(/roducing or	
11/1/99	1		in	jecting]	shut t rij	injecting	
ATE OF TEST	HOURS TESTED	CHOKE SIZE	PRODN. FOR	OIL DW.	GAS-MCT.		WATER-I	MAL.	OAS-OIL RATIO	
11/1/99	4		TEST PRIJOD]					
	CASINO PRESEU	E CALCULATED	OR-BAL	DAS-MCF.		WATER-BEL		DUL GR	AVITY-API (COUL)	
			0				Law			
0		and the second s					TREE WIT	NESSED BY		
0	Could used for first we	val ec)								
		well etc)								

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side.)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or egency of the

002 07/14/99 10:03**2303 830 8009** RICHARDSON OPER. SENDER: 'everse side? I also wish to receive the Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services
Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b,
Print your name and address on the roverse of this form so that we can return this card to your following services (for an extra fee): card (o you. Alloch this form to the bord of the malpicen, or on the back if space does not 1. C Addressee's Address permit. • Wilk: "Rejurn Poccipt Requested" on the maliplice below the article number. • The Return Recript will sligw to whem the article was delivered and the date 2. 🛄 Restricted Delivery 鸁 Consult postmaster for fee. 3. Article Addressed to: F 4a, Arlicle Number P 194 1b. Service Type 741 ě 400 BULLINGTON RESOURCES Certilled 💭 Registered Reti P.O. BOX 4289 🗇 Express Mail 🗆 Insured nsing - Second FARMINGTON, NM Return Receipt for Morchandise 🗆 cop 7. Date of Delivery ğ 87499 -99 ŋ 5. Received By (Print Nar 8. Addressen's Address (Only il requested and fee is paid) Thank رجوح (alth Ш 6. Signatu ē Х AUN PS Form 381/1/ December 1994 ŝ 102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt ļ SENDER: sl de ? Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this eard to you. aiso wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): i you This form to the front of the flowlplace, or on the back it space does not 1. 🛄 Addressee's Address permit. Write "Reform Receipt Requested" on the malibleve below the article number The Actum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. D Restricted Delivery he Concult postmaster for fee. S 3. Article Addressed to: 4a Article Number P 194 4b, Service Type 402 74J DUGAN PRODUCTION P.O. Box 420 Begistered Continued Insurad Express Mail Ē DDRESS FARMINGTON, NM 🗖 Return Receipt for Merchandise 🗖 COD Sn 7. Date of Delivery ş 87499 7-12-97 BETURN B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested ed By: (F rint Name) ÷, LU: //: Amos B: (Addressee or Agant) Thank and fee is paid) llen JD O orm 3811, December 1994 Invois-90-8-0229 Domestic Return Receipt (PSJ SENDER: side 7 also wish to receive the Complete Rems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
Complete Rems 3, 48, and 45,
Pont your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this can be serviced by the services. following services (for an extra fee); Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can revert card to you.
Attach this form to the front of the multiplece, or on the back if source does not a source d 1. 🗔 Addressee's Address 2. D Restricted Delivery write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailplece below the anticle number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was dolivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee 4a. Article Number 0 194 402 4b. Service Type ā 3. Article Addressed to: NOU MORICO OIL DIVISION 724 ATTN: ERNIE BUSH 🗂 Registered Certified Hel 1000 RIO BRAZOS Rol 🔲 Expross Mail 🖽 Însurod usina A DDRES(Beturn Receipt for Merchandise AZEC, NM 7. Date of Delivery 7 - 12 - 9 ð 57410 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested MEVILlanucinand fee is paid) E 6 Siar × Maries , j 102535-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt ŝ PS Form 3811, December 1994 SENDER:
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for extiliational services.
Complete items 1, 4a, and 4b.
Complete i t eten wish to roceive the following services (for an extra fee): m só thai we can return this Service 1. 🛄 Addrossee's Address 2. 🛄 Restricted Delivery ુ 🔎 Consult postmaster for fee. 5 3 Adicte Addressed to: 1a. Article Numb D A2 T I I 4b. Service Type 400 SANTA FE NM BNOW MEXICO OIL DIVISION 푵 🗋 Registered guise 🖾 Express Mail Belurn Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery 47/2/99 B. Addressee's Address (Only If requested Date of Do <u>67505</u> RH 5. Received By: (Print Name) and fee is paid) 5. Signature (Aydressee or Agent) \mathcal{O} 102505-98-8-0229 Domestic Return Receipt PS Form 3811, December 1994 뒢 뒢 말 말 1 1.1.1 <u>`</u>.

i.

 $\bar{I}_{k, j}$